City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430 ,

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 3 L

Laundry Services for San Francisco General Hospital (SFGH)

Angelica Textile Services Date pril 30, 2013
Attn: Jim Beehler, Office Clerk Buyer Name: ohn Danaher
8190 Murray Avenue Term Contract: 4019

Gilroy, CA 95020 City Blanket No. BPSF00003719
E-mail: jbeehler@angelica.com Type: ' Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $4,000,000.00

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End

Modification date date Amount Other changes

Original contract 4/11/11 4/10/14 $4,000,000

1 4/11/12 to 4/10/13 Rate Increase 2.67% for All Items.
Update Contract Condition

2 5/18/12 to  4/10/13 Add Scrub Rolling Activity to
Contract.

3 4/10/13 to 3/31/14 . Rate Increase 3.15% for all Items.
Correct Contract End Date to
3/31/14.

This medification changes the contract as follows:

The rate for service on all items is increased by 3.15%. See Attachment A for revised pricing. Restores third .
year to contract mistakenly subtracted by Contract Modification 1. Correct Contract End Date to March 31,
2014 as was stated in original agreement.

All other terms and conditions remain the same,

P

» s s/l
7 J4ci Foug(/ Diregiér of OCA and Purchaser Date

/z,L, N W

Approved by Contractor: MAAYTION Q { [ | l LALpOA 5 A¥Y "L%

Signature ' - Date

Name and title Mehd € L) sene {‘*" M@AcladD) U P

Approved by the City:

/

A



Item No.
1

Description

LAUNDRY SERVICES, Hospital
Include: Surgery Gowns, Flat Sheets,
Knitted Sheets, Pillow Cases,

Gurney Sheets, Bath Towels,

Bath Blankets, Incontinence Pads,
Patient Gowns, PJ Pan, Adult

Baby Blankets, Scrub Tops, Scrub Pants,
Surgery Towels

Lab Coats, inclusive of Washing
Ironing, Hand Folding

Dust/Wet Mops
Surgical Woven Cut-Resistant Gloves

Restraints

Scrub Rolling for SFGH Scrub Dispensing
Machines (Tops and Bottoms)

Old Unit Price

$ .4605 /Lb.

$2.4164 / ea.

$0.7007 / ea.

$ 0.7007 / ea.

$2.05/ea.

$0.2700 / set

Attachment A

Term Contract 64019
Contract Modification No. 3
Angelica Textile, Inc.

April 30,2013

New Unit Price

$ .4750 /Lb.

$2.4925/ ea.

$0.7228 / ea.
$ 0.7228 / ea.

$2.11/ea.

$0.2785 / set



Jun,

102012 3:07PH  GSA-OCA

City and Cotinty of San Frangisco *

Offise of Contract Admintstration
Puohasing Department

Cily Hall, Room 430

1 Dy, Cavlton B, Goodlelt Placs
Séin Brancisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modiﬁoaﬁon 2

Yauniy Sorvioos for Sin Franeiseo General Hospltal (SFGH)

Angellea Toxtlo Sexvices

Attn: Jim Beehiler, Office Clelk
4190 Murray Avenus

Gllroy, CA. 95020

B-mail; jbeshler@angelica.com

The history of this contuact and its modifieatlons is as follows: °

Staxt
Modification date

Original confract ~ 4/11/11

l 401112

2 3/18/12

This modification changes the contraot as follows!

Add new contract item to agresment—Soxuh Rolling for SFGH Sexnh Pispensing Machines (Tops and
Bottoms), Processing fee of $0,2700 per sot (or-$0.1350 per piece), offective May 20, 2012 through April 10,

© 2013, See Itom 6 on Aftachment A

RECLIVE:

All other terms and conditions yomatn the sams.

End : :
date Amount  ‘Othex changes
4/10/14 $4,000,000
| to  4/10/13 " Rate Increase 2.67% for All liams.
Update Contract Condition
to  4/10/13 _ Add Sorub Rolling Astivity to’

CITY HALL ' No. 4653 P, )

Date May 21, 2012
Buyer Name: John Danaher
Term Confract; 64019

City Blanket No, ~ BPSF00003 3719
Type; Indyfinite quantity

_ Not-to-oxeeed amount:  $4,000,000.00

Contract,

’

for deseription and pricing schedule for new contract item,

Approved by the City: ' o 9. G /2
' / Jafi Hont, Date
Approved by Contenotor: /. é“ / if /2
Sigglatue Date

Name and title ' _Li//“’/ ﬁ}?fﬁ -

NO,7264

06-07-2012-9HU 02:11lpNM Angelliga ~ Gilygy CA




Jun, 72012 3:070M  GSA~0CA CITY HALL

Add new trem to contract:
Item No. Description

: 6, . Servh Rolling fox SEGH Serub Dispenging

!H'__‘"‘_"_'— e s e e A ehines (TO[)'S"ﬂll'(t'B'OthlTl’S)"' e

Ho. 4653 P 3

. Aftachinent A

Term Conlract 64019
Contract Modification N, 2
Angelioa Texlile, Ino.

May 21, 2012

O1d Unit Price Neow Unit Price
N/A 80,2700/ set

RECEIVE! NO, 7264 06-07-2012=THU 02:)1PY Angeliua -~ dilroy CA




Aor. 24, 2017 12:07P4  GSA-OCA CITY: HALL - No. 4396 P, 2

City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Depactment

City Hall, Rooin 430

1 Dr, Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Médiﬁgaﬁon 1

Laundry Services for San Francisco General Hospital (SFGfD

Angelics Textilo Services .+ Dae . April 5,2012

Attn: Jim Beeliler, Office Cletk Buyer Name: John Danaher
8190 Munay Avenve . - Torm Contrast: - 64019
Gilroy, CA 95020 ' : City Blanket No. BPSF00003719,

B-mail; jbeehler@angelica.com . Type: Indefinite quantity
. 5 Notstosexceed amount $4,000,000

. The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

: Start End | '
Modifteation ~ * date date Amownt  Other changes
Original contwact”™  4/11/11 ST 1, O $4,000,000 .
1 o 4/11/12 410113~ * No Change  Rate Inorease 2.67% for All Items,

- _ g : : Update Contract Condition

) Tms modlﬂcatmn changes the contract as follows;

The Fate far service o all items s increased by 2.67%, effechve Apnl 11,2012, See Attachment A for revised
pricing. Update contract condition “Getting pald for goods and/ox sorvlees from the City.”

" Al other terms-and conditions remain the same.

Approved by thé City: %— . Y/23/ 20/ 2
. Jac -

, BireCtor gf OCA and Purohaser Date
s |

App‘rov;;d by Contracto'r: . MMM ' i[m 1 Q\

Signature Dats

Name and title ", Ne

_RECBIVE: NO.6041 - 04-24=-2012-708 L1:17A% Angelida - Gilroy CA

£00/ z00°d L9TCH ' “L0:90 600Z/90/50



- Iter No,
. x

Aor 24 2012 12:000  GSA-OCA CITY HALL

Description O1d Unit Price

- LAUNDRY SERVICES, Hospital © 3.4485/Lb.
Include: Surgery Gowns, Flat Sheets,
Kuitted Sheets, Pillow Cases,
Gurney Sheets, Bath Towels,
Bath Blankets, Incontinence Pads, -
" Patient Gowns, PJ Pants, Adult &
Baby Blankets, Sérub Tops, Scxub Pants,
Surgery Towels

Lab Coas, inclusive of Washirig, $2.3536/ca.

Troning, Hand Folding

Dust/Wet Mops T 806825/,

Surgical Woven Cut-Resistant Gloves, $ 0.6825/¢a.

Restraints , §2.00/ea,

Update the following condition to Term Contract 64019

* Getting péid for poods and/or sexvices from the City:

No 4396 P 3

Atfachiment A

* Term Confract 54019.
Contract Modification No, 1
- Angelica Textile, Inc.

April 5, 2012

New Unit Price
$ ,4605/Lb.

$ 2.4164/ea.

'$ 0.7007/ea,

$0.7007/ea,

$ 2.05/ea,

1. Begining January 2012, all City vendors recelvirig new contracts, contract renowals, o confract

extensions must sign wp toreceive electronic payments.through Paymode-X, the-City’s third party
. serviee that provides Antomated Clearing House (ACH) payments,

2. Blectronic payments ave pracossed every business day and are safe and seours,

3. To sign up for eleotronic payments, visit www:sfgav.ovg/ach,

4. The following information is requited to sign up:

a.

b.

. o

d.

RECEIVE:

€00/ £€00°d L9TEH

The enroller must be their company’s anthorized financial representative

The company’s fegal name, main telephone number and all physical and remittauce-

nddresses nsed by the company,

The company’s U.S, federal employer ideutiﬂcaﬁén 'nmﬁbep (BIN) or Social Seourity

number (if they are a sole propristor)

The compsany’s bank account information, including routing and account munbets

I.f'you.havo (uestions, please email: ACH.Support@sfroviorg

NO.60G4AL 04-24-2012=TUE 11:17aM

Angelica = Gilroy CA

L0:90 600Z2/80/50




